

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 704 OF 2026

Pintoo Sarju Gautam

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

... Respondents

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.04.04
10:35:49 +0530

Ms.Indrayanee Pandi, for the Applicant.
Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr.Sandeep Pawar, Kothrud Police Station, Pune City.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Ms.Isha Kakesh Singh, is appointed to represent Respondent
No.2.
3. Stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)